DISCRETE POWER DIODES and THYRISTORS
DATA BOOK
SD453N/R SERIES
FAST RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
400A
450A
       Bulletin I2076/A
Features

(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJ-hs when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction
Ordering Information Table
SD 45 3 N 25 S30 P S C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Device Code
8 9
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 3 = Fast recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = V
RRM
 (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - trr code (see Recovery Characteristics table)
7 - P = Stud base B-8 3/4" 16UNF-2A
M = Stud base B-8 M24 X 1.5
8 -7 S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
None = Not isolated lead
T = Threaded Top Terminal 3/8" 24UNF-2A
9 - C = Ceramic housing
SD453N/R Series
Outlines Table
Case Style B-8
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Case Style B-8 with top thread terminal 3/8"
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
26 (1.023) MAX.
10.5 (0.41) DIA.12 (0.47) MIN.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
CERAMIC HOUSING
SW 45
C.S. 70mm
5(0.20) ± 0.3(0.01)
2
3/4"-16UNF-2A *
* FOR METRIC DEVICE: M24 x 1.5 - SCREW LENGTH — 21(0.83) MAX.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
CERAMIC HOUSING
SW 45
3/4"-16UNF-2A *
3/8"-24UNF-2A
17 (0.67) DIA.
* FOR METRIC DEVICE: M24 x 1.5 - SCREW LENGTH — 21(0.83) MAX.